Revised 8.27.19

New Hampshire Department of Education

2019-20 Title lll Preliminary Allocations Report

Report Year: 2019
Contact: Title Ill Director Aaron Hughes
Aaron.Hughes@doe.nh.gov

Local Education Agency Allocation: $806,670.07
Per pupil Allocation: $186.34
Report Generated: 8/26/2019 4:50:40 PM

District EL Pupils Allocation

Academy for Science and Design Charter School 1 $186.34
Albany 0 $0.00
Allenstown 6 $1118.05
Alton 0 $0.00
Ambherst 9 $1677.07
Andover 0 $0.00
Ashland 3 $559.02
Auburn 6 $1118.05
Barnstead 0 $0.00
Barrington 5 $931.70
Bartlett 0 $0.00
Bath 0 $0.00
Bedford 49 $9130.71
Benton 0 $0.00
Berlin 0 $0.00
Bethlehem 1 $186.34
Bow 7 $1304.39
Brentwood 3 $559.02
Brookline 2 $372.68
Campton 1 $186.34
Candia 0 $0.00
Capital City Public Charter School 0 $0.00
Chatham 0 $0.00
Chester 2 $372.68
Chesterfield 2 $372.68
Chichester 2 $372.68
Claremont 12 $2236.09
Clarksville 0 $0.00
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Cocheco Academy for the Arts 0 $0.00
Colebrook 0 $0.00
Columbia 0 $0.00
Compass Classical Academy Charter School 0 $0.00
Concord 288 $53666.20
Contoocook Valley 9 $1677.07
Conway 9 $1677.07
Coos County School District 0 $0.00
Cornish 0 $0.00
Croydon 0 $0.00
CSI Charter School 0 $0.00
Deerfield 0 $0.00
Derry Cooperative 32 $5962.91
Dover 94 $17516.05
Dresden 3 $559.02
Dummer 0 $0.00
Dunbarton 0 $0.00
East Kingston 0 $0.00
Eaton 0 $0.00
Ellsworth 0 $0.00
Epping 7 $1304.39
Epsom 0 $0.00
Errol 0 $0.00
Exeter 10 $1863.41
Exeter Region Cooperative 7 $1304.39
Fall Mountain Regional 4 $745.36
Farmington 3 $559.02
Franklin 3 $559.02
Freedom 0 $0.00
Fremont 0 $0.00
Gate City Charter School For the Arts 1 $186.34
Gilford 0 $0.00
Gilmanton 1 $186.34
Goffstown 28 $5217.55
Gorham Randolph Shelburne Cooperative 2 $372.68
Goshen 0 $0.00
Governor Wentworth Regional 8 $1490.73
Granite State Arts Academy Charter School 0 $0.00
Grantham 3 $559.02
Great Bay Charter School 1 $186.34
Greenland 4 $745.36



Hale's Location (Carroll County)
Hampstead

Hampton

Hampton Falls

Hanover

Harrisville

Hart's Location

Haverhill Cooperative
Henniker

Hill

Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative
Hinsdale

Holderness

Hollis

Hollis-Brookline Cooperative
Hooksett

Hopkinton

Hudson

Inter-Lakes Cooperative
Jackson

Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative
John Stark Regional
Kearsarge Regional

Keene

Kensington

Kreiva Academy Public Charter School District
Laconia

Lafayette Regional

Landaff

LEAF Charter School
Lebanon

Ledyard Charter School
Lempster

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative
Lisbon Regional

Litchfield

Littleton

Londonderry

Lyme

Madison

Making Community Connections Charter School
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$0.00
$0.00
$3354.14
$186.34
$3167.80
$0.00
$0.00
$559.02
$0.00
$0.00
$372.68
$745.36
$0.00
$1677.07
$745.36
$6335.59
$186.34
$8199.00
$745.36
$0.00
$559.02
$0.00
$372.68
$5403.89
$0.00
$559.02
$4658.52
$186.34
$0.00
$0.00
$10994.12
$186.34
$186.34
$372.68
$0.00
$1304.39
$5031.21
$2422.43
$0.00
$745.36
$372.68



Manchester

Marlborough

Marlow

Mascenic Regional
Mascoma Valley Regional
Mason

Merrimack

Merrimack Valley
MicroSociety Academy Charter School Foundation
Middleton

Milan

Milford

Mill Falls Charter School
Milton

Monadnock Regional
Monroe

Mont Vernon
Moultonborough
Mountain Village Charter School
Nashua

Nelson

New Boston

New Castle

Newfields

Newfound Area
Newington

Newmarket

Newport

Next Charter School
North Country Charter Academy
North Hampton
Northumberland
Northwood

Nottingham

Oyster River Coop

PACE Career Academy Charter School
Pelham

Pembroke

Pemi-Baker Regional
Piermont

Pittsburg
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$324419.63
$0.00
$0.00
$931.70
$931.70
$0.00
$9503.39
$3726.82
$931.70
$0.00
$0.00
$3726.82
$931.70
$559.02
$2422.43
$0.00
$372.68
$1677.07
$0.00
$192117.54
$0.00
$0.00
$372.68
$0.00
$559.02
$0.00
$4285.84
$2608.77
$186.34
$0.00
$186.34
$186.34
$0.00
$186.34
$6521.93
$0.00
$2981.46
$559.02
$186.34
$0.00
$0.00



Pittsfield

Plainfield

Plymouth

Polaris Charter School
Portsmouth

Profile

Prospect Mountain JMA
Raymond

Rivendell

Robert Frost Charter School
Rochester

Rollinsford

Rumney

Rye

Salem

Sanborn Regional
Seabrook

Seacoast Charter School
Shaker Regional
Somersworth

Souhegan Cooperative
South Hampton

Spark Academy of Advanced Technologies
Stark

Stewartstown

Stoddard

Strafford

Stratford

Stratham

Strong Foundations Charter School
Sullivan

Sunapee

Surry

Surry Village Charter School
Tamworth

The Birches Academy of Academics & Art A Public Charter
Sch
The Founders Academy Charter School

Thornton

Timberlane Regional

Unity

Virtual Learning Academy Charter School
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$372.68
$186.34
$931.70
$559.02
$13043.87
$0.00
$0.00
$372.68
$0.00
$0.00
$9130.71
$0.00
$0.00
$186.34
$12671.19
$1863.41
$2236.09
$372.68
$1304.39
$10994.12
$186.34
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$931.70
$372.68
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$559.02

$1118.05
$0.00
$2049.75
$0.00
$186.34
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Wakefield 0 $0.00
Warren 0 $0.00
Washington 0 $0.00
Waterville Valley 0 $0.00
Weare 2 $372.68
Wentworth 0 $0.00
Westmoreland 2 $372.68
White Mountains Regional 3 $559.02
Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative 2 $372.68
Winchester 3 $559.02
Windham 20 $3726.82
Windham Academy Public Charter School 2 $372.68
Windsor 0 $0.00
Winnacunnet Cooperative 4 $745.36
Winnisquam Regional 12 $2236.09

Totals 4329 $806,670.07

This report is subject to change.
The number of English Learner students is based upon 2019 English Language Proficiency testing
in New Hampshire’s public schools.



