New Hampshire Department of Education

2019-20 Title III Preliminary Allocations Report

Report Year: 2019

Contact: Title III Director Aaron Hughes
<u>Aaron.Hughes@doe.nh.gov</u>

Local Education Agency Allocation: \$806,670.07

Per pupil Allocation: \$186.34

Report Generated: 8/26/2019 4:50:40 PM

<u>District</u>	EL Pupils	Allocation
Academy for Science and Design Charter School	1	\$186.34
Albany	0	\$0.00
Allenstown	6	\$1118.05
Alton	0	\$0.00
Amherst	9	\$1677.07
Andover	0	\$0.00
Ashland	3	\$559.02
Auburn	6	\$1118.05
Barnstead	0	\$0.00
Barrington	5	\$931.70
Bartlett	0	\$0.00
Bath	0	\$0.00
Bedford	49	\$9130.71
Benton	0	\$0.00
Berlin	0	\$0.00
Bethlehem	1	\$186.34
Bow	7	\$1304.39
Brentwood	3	\$559.02
Brookline	2	\$372.68
Campton	1	\$186.34
Candia	0	\$0.00
Capital City Public Charter School	0	\$0.00
Chatham	0	\$0.00
Chester	2	\$372.68
Chesterfield	2	\$372.68
Chichester	2	\$372.68
Claremont	12	\$2236.09
Clarksville	0	\$0.00

Cocheco Academy for the Arts	0	\$0.00
Colebrook	0	\$0.00
Columbia	0	\$0.00
Compass Classical Academy Charter School	0	\$0.00
Concord	288	\$53666.20
Contoocook Valley	9	\$1677.07
Conway	9	\$1677.07
Coos County School District	0	\$0.00
Cornish	0	\$0.00
Croydon	0	\$0.00
CSI Charter School	0	\$0.00
Deerfield	0	\$0.00
Derry Cooperative	32	\$5962.91
Dover	94	\$17516.05
Dresden	3	\$559.02
Dummer	0	\$0.00
Dunbarton	0	\$0.00
East Kingston	0	\$0.00
Eaton	0	\$0.00
Ellsworth	0	\$0.00
Epping	7	\$1304.39
Epsom	0	\$0.00
Errol	0	\$0.00
Exeter	10	\$1863.41
Exeter Region Cooperative	7	\$1304.39
Fall Mountain Regional	4	\$745.36
Farmington	3	\$559.02
Franklin	3	\$559.02
Freedom	0	\$0.00
Fremont	0	\$0.00
Gate City Charter School For the Arts	1	\$186.34
Gilford	0	\$0.00
Gilmanton	1	\$186.34
Goffstown	28	\$5217.55
Gorham Randolph Shelburne Cooperative	2	\$372.68
Goshen	0	\$0.00
Governor Wentworth Regional	8	\$1490.73
Granite State Arts Academy Charter School	0	\$0.00
Grantham	3	\$559.02
Great Bay Charter School	1	\$186.34
Greenland	4	\$745.36

Hale's Location (Carroll County)	0	\$0.00
Hampstead	0	\$0.00
Hampton	18	\$3354.14
Hampton Falls	1	\$186.34
Hanover	17	\$3167.80
Harrisville	0	\$0.00
Hart's Location	0	\$0.00
Haverhill Cooperative	3	\$559.02
Henniker	0	\$0.00
Hill	0	\$0.00
Hillsboro-Deering Cooperative	2	\$372.68
Hinsdale	4	\$745.36
Holderness	0	\$0.00
Hollis	9	\$1677.07
Hollis-Brookline Cooperative	4	\$745.36
Hooksett	34	\$6335.59
Hopkinton	1	\$186.34
Hudson	44	\$8199.00
Inter-Lakes Cooperative	4	\$745.36
Jackson	0	\$0.00
Jaffrey-Rindge Cooperative	3	\$559.02
John Stark Regional	0	\$0.00
Kearsarge Regional	2	\$372.68
Keene	29	\$5403.89
Kensington	0	\$0.00
Kreiva Academy Public Charter School District	3	\$559.02
Laconia	25	\$4658.52
Lafayette Regional	1	\$186.34
Landaff	0	\$0.00
LEAF Charter School	0	\$0.00
Lebanon	59	\$10994.12
Ledyard Charter School	1	\$186.34
Lempster	1	\$186.34
Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperative	2	\$372.68
Lisbon Regional	0	\$0.00
Litchfield	7	\$1304.39
Littleton	27	\$5031.21
Londonderry	13	\$2422.43
Lyme	0	\$0.00
Madison	4	\$745.36
Making Community Connections Charter School	2	\$372.68

Manchester	1741	\$324419.63
Marlborough	0	\$0.00
Marlow	0	\$0.00
Mascenic Regional	5	\$931.70
Mascoma Valley Regional	5	\$931.70
Mason	0	\$0.00
Merrimack	51	\$9503.39
Merrimack Valley	20	\$3726.82
MicroSociety Academy Charter School Foundation	5	\$931.70
Middleton	0	\$0.00
Milan	0	\$0.00
Milford	20	\$3726.82
Mill Falls Charter School	5	\$931.70
Milton	3	\$559.02
Monadnock Regional	13	\$2422.43
Monroe	0	\$0.00
Mont Vernon	2	\$372.68
Moultonborough	9	\$1677.07
Mountain Village Charter School	0	\$0.00
Nashua	1031	\$192117.54
Nelson	0	\$0.00
New Boston	0	\$0.00
New Castle	2	\$372.68
Newfields	0	\$0.00
Newfound Area	3	\$559.02
Newington	0	\$0.00
Newmarket	23	\$4285.84
Newport	14	\$2608.77
Next Charter School	1	\$186.34
North Country Charter Academy	0	\$0.00
North Hampton	1	\$186.34
Northumberland	1	\$186.34
Northwood	0	\$0.00
Nottingham	1	\$186.34
Oyster River Coop	35	\$6521.93
PACE Career Academy Charter School	0	\$0.00
Pelham	16	\$2981.46
Pembroke	3	\$559.02
Pemi-Baker Regional	1	\$186.34
Piermont	0	\$0.00
Pittsburg	0	\$0.00

Pittsfield	2	\$372.68
Plainfield	1	\$186.34
Plymouth	5	\$931.70
Polaris Charter School	3	\$559.02
Portsmouth	70	\$13043.87
Profile	0	\$0.00
Prospect Mountain JMA	0	\$0.00
Raymond	2	\$372.68
Rivendell	0	\$0.00
Robert Frost Charter School	0	\$0.00
Rochester	49	\$9130.71
Rollinsford	0	\$0.00
Rumney	0	\$0.00
Rye	1	\$186.34
Salem	68	\$12671.19
Sanborn Regional	10	\$1863.41
Seabrook	12	\$2236.09
Seacoast Charter School	2	\$372.68
Shaker Regional	7	\$1304.39
Somersworth	59	\$10994.12
Souhegan Cooperative	1	\$186.34
South Hampton	0	\$0.00
Spark Academy of Advanced Technologies	0	\$0.00
Stark	0	\$0.00
Stewartstown	0	\$0.00
Stoddard	0	\$0.00
Strafford	0	\$0.00
Stratford	0	\$0.00
Stratham	5	\$931.70
Strong Foundations Charter School	2	\$372.68
Sullivan	0	\$0.00
Sunapee	0	\$0.00
Surry	0	\$0.00
Surry Village Charter School	0	\$0.00
Tamworth	0	\$0.00
The Birches Academy of Academics & Art A Public Charter Sch	3	\$559.02
The Founders Academy Charter School	6	\$1118.05
Thornton	0	\$0.00
Timberlane Regional	11	\$2049.75
Unity	0	\$0.00
Virtual Learning Academy Charter School	1	\$186.34

Wakefield	0	\$0.00
Warren	0	\$0.00
Washington	0	\$0.00
Waterville Valley	0	\$0.00
Weare	2	\$372.68
Wentworth	0	\$0.00
Westmoreland	2	\$372.68
White Mountains Regional	3	\$559.02
Wilton-Lyndeborough Cooperative	2	\$372.68
Winchester	3	\$559.02
Windham	20	\$3726.82
Windham Academy Public Charter School	2	\$372.68
Windsor	0	\$0.00
Winnacunnet Cooperative	4	\$745.36
Winnisquam Regional	12	\$2236.09
Totals	4329	\$806,670.07

This report is subject to change.

The number of English Learner students is based upon 2019 English Language Proficiency testing in New Hampshire's public schools.